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ATYT 1 REBHEZEMICLET,

Nexus (config)# feature bash

ATYT 2:DNSUTATYRNERELET,

Nexus(config)# ip domain-Tookup
Nexus(config)# vrf context management
Nexus(config-vrf)# ip name-server
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CatANX > RZFEALT, ATV T 7PAILERTLET,

Nexus# run bash

bash-4.3% sudo su -1

root@cisco#cat /etc/yum/repos.d/thirdparty.repo
[thirdparty]

name=Thirdparty RPM Database
baseurl=https://d1.fedoraproject.org/pub/epel/7/x86_64/
enabled=1

gpgcheck=1

metadata_expire=0

cost=500

sslverify=0
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root@cisco#cd /etc/pki/rpm-gpg
root@cisco#ip netns exec management wget https://dl.fedoraproject.org/pub/epel/RPM-GPG-KEY-EPEL-7

ATY7T5:GPGF—&1/4R—KLET,

root@cisco#rpm --import RPM-GPG-KEY-EPEL-7
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ATV 1 REBHBEZEMCLET,

Nexus(config)# feature bash

ATYT 2:DNSUZATVRNERELET,

Nexus(config)# ip domain-Tookup
Nexus(config)# vrf context management
Nexus(config-vrf)# ip name-server

ATYT7 3:yumDAT >3V TFAIINERELET. CCTR., 7OFZRAVRLET,
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Nexus# run bash

bash-4.3% sudo su -1
root@cisco#cat /etc/yum/yum.conf
[main]

cachedir=/var/cache/yum
keepcache=1

debuglevel=2



Togfile=/var/log/yum.Tlog
exactarch=1

obsoletes=1
pluginpath=/1ib/yum-plugins
plugins=1

proxy=http://

/
proxy_username=cisco
proxy_password=ciscol23
timeout=300

# PUT YOUR REPOS HERE OR IN separate files named file.repo
# in /etc/yum/repos.d
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root@cisco#cat /etc/yum/repos.d/thirdparty.repo
[thirdparty]

name=Thirdparty RPM Database
baseurl=https://d1.fedoraproject.org/pub/epel/7/x86_64/
enabled=1

gpgcheck=1

metadata_expire=0

cost=500

sslverify=0



ATY 75 HTTPSEHZO 7OF> 2y NTYTLET,

root@cisco#export https_proxy=http://

FIE 6 : BEEGNU Privacy Guard(GPG)F*¥—Z FHchdF LIV KNJIZAIO—RLET,
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root@cisco#cd /etc/pki/rpm-gpg
root@cisco#ip netns exec management wget https://d1.fedoraproject.org/pub/epel/RPM-GPG-KEY-EPEL-7

FIE7 : GPGF—Z A R—KLET,

root@cisco#rpm --import RPM-GPG-KEY-EPEL-7
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ATY T1NexusH NV T —2 & T IV FTEDCEEBRELET,

root@cisco#ip netns exec management yum repolist

Loaded plugins: downloadonly, importpubkey, TocalrpmDB, patchaction, patching,

: protect-packages
groups-repo

Tocaldb

patching

thirdparty

wrl-repo

repo 1id repo name

groups-repo Groups-RPM Database
Tocaldb Local RPM Database
patching Patch-RPM Database
thirdparty Thirdparty RPM Database
wrl-repo Groups-RPM Database

repolist: 13,856

ATYT2: SHCNY T—2 D42 AR—=)

root@cisco#ip netns exec management yum install shc

| 1.1 kB
| 951 B
| 951 B
| 4.7 kB
|

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00 ...
00 ...
00 ...
00
00 ...
status
46
0
0
13,798
12

Loaded plugins: downloadonly, importpubkey, TocalrpmDB, patchaction, patching,

: protect-packages

groups-repo | 1.1 kB 00:00 ...
groups-repo/primary | 35 kB 00:00 ...
groups-repo 46/46
Tocaldb | 951 B 00:00 ...
localdb/primary | 197 B 00:00 ...
patching | 951 B 00:00 ...
patching/primary | 197 B 00:00 ...
thirdparty | 4.7 kB 00:00
thirdparty/primary_db | 7.0 MB 00:25
wrl-repo | 951 B 00:00 ...
wrl-repo/primary | 4.2 kB 00:00 ...
wrl-repo 12/12
Setting up Install Process

Resolving Dependencies

--> Running transaction check

---> Package shc.x86_64 0:4.0.3-1.e17 will be installed

--> Finished Dependency Resolution
Dependencies Resolved

Package Arch Version Repository Size
Installing:

shc x86_64 4.0.3-1.el17 thirdparty 38 k

Transaction Summary

Install 1 Package

Total download size: 38 k
Installed size: 90 k



Is this ok [y/N]: y
DownTloading Packages:
shc-4.0.3-1.e17.x86_64.rpm | 38 kB 00:00
Running Transaction Check
Running Transaction Test
Transaction Test Succeeded
Running Transaction
** Found 1 pre-existing rpmdb problem(s), 'yum check' output follows:
busybox-1.23.2-r0.0.x86_64 has missing requires of busybox-syslog
Installing : shc-4.0.3-1.e17.x86_64 1/1

Installed:
shc.x86_64 0:4.0.3-1.el17

Complete!
Install operation 21 completed successfully at Tue Apr 9 23:36:10 2024.

[####H###H#HH# R #A#E] 100%

ATFYT 3 :SHCHAAVAR=)ILENTWVWBH I EEZEBELET,

root@cisco#shc
shc parse(-f): No source file specified

shc Usage: shc [-e date] [-m addr] [-i iopt] [-x cmnd] [-1 lopt] [-o outfile] [-rvDSUHCABh] -f script
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